Loose Tube Fibre Optic Outdoor Cable
6 Elements All Dielectric Dry Core Design
MiDia®  Dielectric Rodent Protected
Issue April 2018
according to OFS Generic Specification
  © 2018 OFS      1816-210-ADRP.6.01.PE.0.9
Application
Optimised for Air-Blown Installation

Version illustrated is the 72 Fibre Cable
Fibre
Count Tubes Core
Design
Outer
Diameter
[mm]
Cable
Weight
[kg/km]
Standard
Length
[m]
AT-Code**
12 Fibres per Tube
12 1 1+6 (5 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-012
24 2 1+6 (4 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-024
36 3 1+6 (3 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-036
48 4 1+6 (2 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-048
60 5 1+6 (1 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-060
72 6 1+6 (0 Filler*) 8.3 60 2000 / 4000 / 6000 / 8000 AT-[ ][ ][ ]55CT-072
This table shows nominal diameter and weight values which may differ in shipments.
*Fillers are natural coloured and evenly distributed over the positions.
**Please refer to the OFS AT- Code. The blanks specify the fibre type (for SM fibres up to 12 fibres per Tube and for MM fibres up to 6 fibres
per Tube).